

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0285

File ID: 2015-0285 Type: SAD Status: Passed

Version: 4 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/08/2015

Enactment Number: RES0260-2015

Final Action:

File Name: Request for Approval-DPS/ENG: Engineer's Report

for the proposed paving project of Norton Lawn and Hickory Lawn and set the date of August 10, 2015 for the public hearing on necessity for the project.

Title label: Request for Acceptance of the Certified Assessment Roll for Hickory Lawn and Norton Lawn

Paving Special Assessment District

Notes: 7/20/2015 - RES0210-2015 - Set PH V1

9/28/2015 - RES0260-2015 - Adopt Res. to Proceed & Establish a SAD V3

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 041116 Agenda Summary.pdf, Memo to Mayor

Certified Assessment Roll #811.pdf, CERTIFICATE Hickory Lawn Norton Lawn Paving SAD #811.pdf, Certified Listing SAD #811.pdf, 092815 Agenda Summary.pdf, Vicki Boork Itr recd 090415.pdf, Suppl Ltr from D. Snead 092815.pdf, 081015 Agenda Summary.pdf, Public Hearing Notice.pdf, 072015 Agenda Summary.pdf, Aerial Location Map.pdf, Engineer Report.pdf, Hickory Lawn Draft

Assessment Roll.pdf, Norton Lawn Draft Assessment

Roll.pdf, OHM Prelim Const Cost

Est.2015.June12.pdf, 072015 Resolution (Draft).pdf,

092815 Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/20/2015	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	08/10/2015	Discussed				
3	City Council Regular Meeting	09/28/2015					
3	City Council Regular Meeting	09/28/2015	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2015-0285

Title

Request for Acceptance of the Certified Assessment Roll for Hickory Lawn and Norton Lawn Paving Special Assessment District

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the Certified Assessment Roll for Hickory Lawn and Norton Lawn Paving SAD #811; directs the roll be filed with the City Clerk for examination, and sets the Public Hearing to confirm SAD #811 for May 2, 2016; and

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council intends to adopt a resolution following the Public Hearing for SAD #811 on May 2, 2016 to: bill and collect; setting of the interest rate; and, setting of the date interest begins.